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2021 TSNZ Outdoor Nationals  
 

Canterbury Outdoor Target Shooting 

Burnett Range, McLeans Island, Christchurch   
22 - 27 February 2021 

 

Date Event Approximate Start 
Times 

Sunday 
 21 February 2020 3p Practice / Prone Practice / Benchrest Practice 12.00pm 

Monday  
22 February 2021 

3P  3 x 40 National Championship - Men/Women 
Finals at conclusion of match 

8.30am  
 

50m Prone Badge match (60 shot) 3.00pm 

Tuesday 
23 February 2021 

Prone Graded Match 1 
 
Benchrest Match 1 

8.30am  
 
8.30am 

Wednesday 
24 February 2021 

Prone Graded Match 2 
 
Benchrest Match 2 

8.30am  
 
8.30am 

Thursday 
25 February 2021 

Womens / Junior Prone National Championship 
 
Benchrest Match 3 

8.30am  
 
8.30am 

Men’s Prone National Championship Elimination 
              
Women’s Randle Team Practice  

10.30am / 12.30pm 
 
1.00pm 

Friday 
26 February 2021 

Mens Prone National Championship Qualification 
Final at conclusion of match 
 
Benchrest Match 4 
 
Womens Randle Team International match 

8.30am 
 
 
8.30am  
 
8.30am 

North vs South 2.00pm 

Saturday 
27 February 2021 

NZ Teams – International Matches 
Slazenger / Wakefield  
 
Women /Juniors 

 
8.30am 
 
10.30am 
 

Association Teams 1.00pm 

Team photos followed by Dinner and Presentations – 
Hornby Club 5.30pm 

 
 



 
2021 TSNZ Outdoor Nationals OFFICIALS 

 
 

RANGE OFFICERS 
 

Chief Range Officer – Alison Fursdon 
Range Officer Benchrest – Ian Pottinger, Glenn Ufton 
Range Officer Randle Match (NZDA) – Alison Fursdon 

 
 
 

AVAILABLE FOR JURY as required 
 

Bruce Marchant, Craig O’Brien, Peter Werder, 
Martin Hunt, Janet Hunt, Jackie Lindsay,  

Denva Wren, Elizabeth Taylor, Alison Fursdon 
 
 
 

RANGE COMMITTEE 
 

Russell Henshaw, Ray McCaw, Ian Pottinger, Denva Wren 
 
 

TSNZ LIAISON 
 

Steve O’Donnell, Bruce Marchant 
 
 

GEAR CHECKING 
 

Jackie Lindsay 
 
 

CLASSIFICATION / MARKING ROOM 
 

Jackie Lindsay, Denva Wren, Nina McKenzie, Richard Harrison-Lee 



Island VET
JNR

3P BADGE GRADED WOMENS MENS
BENCH
REST

Owen Bennett NTH 3P A M
Jessica  Burgess-Smith NTH 3P A W
Helen  Freiman NTH 3P A W
Shania  Harrison-Lee STH JNR A W
Janet Hunt NTH A A W
Martin Hunt NTH A A M
Jackie Lindsay NTH A A M
Ross Mason NTH VET A A W
Ian McFetridge NTH 3P A M
Stephanie McNair NTH JNR 3P A W
Grant Taylor NTH VET A A M BR
Ryan Taylor NTH A A M
Denva Wren STH 3P A W
Allison Archer NTH B B W
Piper Benbow STH JNR 3P B W
Katherine Butt STH B M
Alastair Crosland STH VET B B M
Gary Cuff NTH VET B B M
Jim Dann NTH VET B M
Dean Fincham NTH B B M
Alan Gibbs STH VET B B M
Robbie Gilchrist STH VET B B M
David Green NTH B B M
Shaun Jeffery NTH JNR 3P B M
Shane Kingston NTH B B M
Raymond McCaw STH VET B M
Nina McKenzie STH B B W
Robbie McNair NTH B B M
Ruth McNair NTH B B W
John Shepherd STH VET B B M BR
David Thompson NTH B B M BR
Samantha Whitcombe STH JNR B B W
Sue Bowen NTH C W
Rudolf Britz NTH C C M
Shane Grant NTH C C M
James Gray NTH JNR C C M
Sean Hayes STH C C M
Dom Henry STH JNR C C M
Jason Henry STH C C M
Russell Henshaw STH VET C M BR
Ross Lomas NTH C C M
Charlotte McKenzie STH JNR C C W
Fiona Mills NTH C C W
Steve O'Donnell NTH VET C C M
Abby Pierce NTH JNR C C W
Murray Reeves STH VET C C M BR
Jolie Thompson NTH C C W
Dave Westcott NTH VET C C M
Ryan Booth STH JNR D D M
Clio Britz NTH JNR D D W
John Coe STH D D M
Eddie Love STH VET D D M BR
Bill Drayton STH BR
Terry Farnham STH BR
Ross McQueen STH BR
Craig O'Brien NTH BR
Ian Pottinger STH BR
Graeme Smith STH BR
Tony Titheridge STH BR
Graeme Oakley STH BR
Glenn Ufton STH BR

2021 TSNZ Outdoor Nationals  - ENTRIES



A INDIVIDUAL AWARDS - 3P 

A1 National 3-Position 3 x 40 - MEN
Assn Finals score

Final MEN 1st Hamills Cup #58 / TSNZ NAT. Gold Medal Owen Bennett Waikato 444.7
2nd TSNZ NAT. Silver Medal Ian McFetridge Waikato 434.5
3rd TSNZ NAT. Bronze Medal Shaun Jeffery Manawatu 422.7

A2 National 3-Position 3 x 40 - JUNIOR MEN
Assn Score

JNR MEN 1st TSNZ NAT. Gold Medal - - -

2nd TSNZ NAT. Silver Medal - - -
3rd TSNZ NAT. Bronze Medal - - -

A3 National 3-Position 3 x 40  -  WOMEN 
Finals score

Final WOMEN 1st TSNZ Cup #63 / TSNZ NAT. Gold Medal Helen Freiman Manawatu 430.1

2nd TSNZ NAT. Silver Medal Denva Wren Christchurch 427.6
3rd TSNZ NAT. Bronze Medal Jess Burgess-Smith Manawatu 415.8

A4 National 3-Position 3 x 40  - JUNIOR WOMEN
Score

JNR WM, 1st TSNZ NAT. Gold Medal Stephanie McNair Sthn Hawkes Bay 1075

2nd TSNZ NAT. Silver Medal Piper Benbow Christchurch 1066
3rd TSNZ NAT. Bronze Medal - -

B INTER-ISLAND TEAM AWARDS - 50m PRONE

B1 North Island Outdoor Representative Badges ( New team members inc Emergencies )

1 Ian McFetridge Waikato

South Island Outdoor Representative Badges ( New team members inc Emergencies )

1 Ryan Booth Canterbury
2 Jason Henry Wairau
3 Charlotte McKenzie Canterbury

B2 Silver Tray  #43  to Captain of Winning Inter-Island Team presented by Captain of Runner-Up Team

1st Team: North Island Capt: Ryan Taylor Manager: Elizabeth Taylor Score: 6,075.8     
Team: South Island Capt: Shania Harrison-Lee Manager: Nina McKenzie Score: 6,031.6     

B3 Goodwill Trophy  #44  to Individual Top Scorer North Vs South Match

Team: North Island Score: 617.0

No separate Junior 
Match.                      

Medals awarded on the 
Mens Match

No separate Junior 
Match. Medals awarded 
on the Womens Match

Name:  Janet Hunt

TARGET SHOOTING NEW ZEALAND   &   CANTERBURY OUTDOOR TARGET SHOOTING.

AWARDS CEREMONY Saturday 27th February 2021
2021 OUTDOOR NATIONALS PRESENTATION LIST 



C NEW ZEALAND REPRESENTATIVE AWARDS - 50m PRONE

C1 Slazenger Team Pocket and Badge for first-time members:

1 Dom Henry Wairau NZ vs Australia  Score: 12,242.9   
2 Jason Henry Wairau Wakefield Score: 5,897        
3 Jolie Thompson Waikato

C2 NZ Women's Team Pocket and Badge for first-time members:

1 Stephanie McNair Southern Hawkes Bay NZ vs Australia Score: 3,093.5     
(RECORD)

C3 NZ Women's Randle Team Certificates to all members:

1 Helen Freiman Manawatu NZ vs USA etc Score: TBA
2 Stephanie McNair Southern Hawkes Bay
3 Denva Wren Canterbury
4 Jess Bugess-Smith Manawatu
5 Janet Hunt Manawatu
6 Jackie Lindsay Manawatu
7 Jolie Thompson Waikato
8 Charlotte McKenzie Canterbury
9 Fiona Mills Manawatu
10 Sue Bowen Wellington

Alternates

11 Abby Pierce Waikato
12 Allison Archer Waikato

Capt Ruth McNair Southern Hawkes Bay
Coach Nina McKenzie Canterbury

C4 Hansells Challenge Trophy  #34  to Individual Top Scorer Randle Match

Assn: Canterbury Score: 400x34

C5 NZ Junior Team Pocket and Badge for first-time members:

1 Ryan Booth Canterbury

2 Clio Britz Hawkes Bay NZ vs Australia Score: 1,841.8     
3 Charlotte McKenzie Canterbury Junior Drew Score: 5,759        
4 Samantha Whitcombe Canterbury Junior Women Drew Score: 1,753        

Junior Men Drew Score: 1,728        
Handshake only as already has Indoor Pocket:

6 Abby Pierce Waikato Indoor 2019

Name: Denva Wren

TARGET SHOOTING NEW ZEALAND   &   CANTERBURY OUTDOOR TARGET SHOOTING.
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D INDIVIDUAL AWARDS - 50m PRONE 

D1 Prone 50m  - Graded AGGREGATE (Tuesday/Wednesday 23-24 February)

Score 2x60

   2 x 60 Graded Veterans 1st   Brinkworth Cup #60+TSNZ Gold Medal Grant Taylor Poroutawhao 1266.2

2nd  TSNZ Silver Medal Ross Mason Maidstone 1209.2

3rd   TSNZ Bronze Medal Russell Henshaw Canterbury 1197.0

D Grade 1st   Rosebowl #52 + TSNZ Gold Medal Ryan Booth Canterbury 1190.4

2nd  TSNZ Silver Medal Clio Britz Hawkes Bay 1178.5

3rd   TSNZ Bronze Medal John Coe Canterbury 1164.7

C Grade 1st   W / Shield #51 + TSNZ Gold Medal Russell Henshaw Canterbury 1197.0

2nd  TSNZ Silver Medal Jason Henry Wairau 1193.2

3rd   TSNZ Bronze Medal Jolie Thompson Waikato 1192.0

B Grade 1st   Clifton Cup #50 + TSNZ Gold Medal Katherine Butt Dunedin 1207.0

2nd  TSNZ Silver Medal Ruth McNair Sthn Hawkes Bay 1198.8

3rd   TSNZ Bronze Medal Dean Fincham Hawkes Bay 1197.4

A Grade 1st    Olympic Trophy #49+TSNZ Gold  Medal Shania Harrison-Lee Christchurch 1242.8

2nd  TSNZ Silver Medal Ryan Taylor Poroutawhao 1241.5

3rd   TSNZ Bronze Medal Helen Freiman Manawatu 1231.3

D2 Prone 3 x 60 Aggregate  (50m prone)
2 x Graded  PLUS NATIONAL MATCH ( Womens & Jnr W Qualifying & Mens & Jrn M Elimination Match)

TSNZ Cups only Score 3x60

JUNIOR AGG. 1st Isle of Man Cup # 66 Shania Harrison-Lee Christchurch 1858.3

D GRADE 1st TSNZ Grand Prone D Cup #56 Ryan Booth Canterbury 1782.2

C GRADE 1st TSNZ Grand C Cup #55 Russell Henshaw Canterbury 1807.0

B GRADE 1st Farley Tray # 54 Dean Fincham Hawkes Bay 1808.1

A GRADE 1st Maori Carving # 53 Ryan Taylor Poroutawhao 1859.3

D3 Prone 50m NATIONAL Match - Women 

(1x 60 prone 50m) Score 1x60

(TSNZ NAT. Medals only) 1st TSNZ NAT. Gold Medal Shania Harrison-Lee Canterbury 615.5

2nd TSNZ NAT. Silver Medal Helen Freiman Manawatu 613.9

3rd TSNZ NAT. Bronze Medal Denva Wren Canterbury 610.8

TARGET SHOOTING NEW ZEALAND   &   CANTERBURY OUTDOOR TARGET SHOOTING.

2021 OUTDOOR NATIONALS PRESENTATION LIST 



D INDIVIDUAL AWARDS - 50m PRONE (contd)

D4 Prone 50m NATIONAL Match -  Junior Women

(1x 60 prone 50m) Score 1x60

1st TSNZ NAT. Gold Medal Shania Harrison-Lee Canterbury 615.5

2nd TSNZ NAT. Silver Medal Stephanie McNair Southern Hawkes Bay 608.5

3rd TSNZ NAT. Bronze Medal Samantha Whitcome Canterbury 599.1

D5 Prone 50m NATIONAL Match - Men 

MEN QUALIFING (Taylor Family Cup #69) Ryan Taylor Poroutawhao 625.4
(TSNZ NAT Medals only)

Finals score

Final 1st TSNZ NAT. Gold Medal David Thompson Waikato 245.9

2nd TSNZ NAT. Silver Medal Ryan Taylor Poroutawhao 245.6

3rd TSNZ NAT. Bronze Medal Dean Fincham Hawkes Bay 225.1

D5 Prone 50m NATIONAL Match - Junior Men 

(1x 60 prone 50m) Score 1x60

1st TSNZ NAT. Gold Medal Dom Henry Wairau 603.6

2nd TSNZ NAT. Silver Medal James Gray Wanganui 598.0

3rd TSNZ NAT. Bronze Medal Byan Booth Canterbury 591.8

D6 Prone 50m BADGE MATCH

D Grade 1st  Ryan Booth Canterbury 592.8

2nd  John Coe Canterbury 582.1

3rd Clio Britz Hawkes Bay 565.6

C Grade 1st  Jolie Thompson Waikato 608.8

2nd  Steve O'Donnell Auckland 606.1

3rd Ross Lomas Manawatu 601.8

B Grade 1st  David Thompson Waikato 608.8

2nd  Robbie McNair Sthn Hawkes Bay 608.4

3rd Allison Archer Waikato 606.7

A Grade 1st  Ryan Taylor Poroutawhao 619.0

2nd  Grant Taylor Poroutawhao 612.3

3rd Martin Hunt Manawatu 611.7

No separate Junior 
Match. Medals awarded 
on the Womens Match

TARGET SHOOTING NEW ZEALAND   &   CANTERBURY OUTDOOR TARGET SHOOTING.

2021 OUTDOOR NATIONALS PRESENTATION LIST 

No separate Junior 
Match.  Medals awarded 
on the      Mens Match



E INDIVIDUAL AWARDS -  BENCHREST

E1 Bench Rest 4 x 40 Aggregate  (50yd) 

(TSNZ Grade Medals) Score 4x40

Open Grade 1st   D J & P R Cup  #68 + TSNZ Gold Medal Russell Henshaw Canterbury 1587.117

2nd  TSNZ Silver Medal Graeme Smith Nelson 1574.98

3rd   TSNZ Bronze Medal Tony Titheridge Canterbury 1572.95

E2 Bench Rest + 50m Prone Aggregate  
Bench Rest (4 x 40) PLUS 2 Graded (2 x 60) 

Open Grade 1st Dudley Jarman  Memorial Trophy #70 Russell Henshaw Canterbury 2784.117

F INTER-ASSOCIATION TEAMS

F1 Open Section (i.e. 3 person team (Team members must be affiliated to same Association)

Receives: Mana Trophy #59 & a TSNZ Gold Medal to each team member

Winning Team: Score: 617.9 (RECORD)

Team Members:

Graded Section (i.e. 3 person team A or lower B or lower C or Lower (Team members must be affiliated to same Association)

Receives: TSNZ Awards

Winning Team: Score: 614.4

Team Members: Jolie Thompson, David Thompson, Owen Bennett

Helen Freiman, Jess Burgess-Smith, Martin Hunt

Manawatu

Waikato

Score 4x40
+2x60

TARGET SHOOTING NEW ZEALAND   &   CANTERBURY OUTDOOR TARGET SHOOTING.

2021 OUTDOOR NATIONALS PRESENTATION LIST 



KNEEL PRONE STAND             Elimination
1 Owen Bennett 147.0 297.5 396.1 406.0 415.9 425.1 434.2 444.7

Waikato 49.7 49.9 48.9 9.9 9.9 9.2 9.1 10.5
48.7 50.3 49.7
48.6 50.3

2 Ian McFetridge KNEEL PRONE STAND             Elimination
Waikato 145.3 293.2 389.1 399.3 409.0 418.0 426.5 434.5

49.2 50.7 48.2 10.2 9.7 9.0 8.5 8.0
49.5 49.1 47.7
46.6 48.1

3 Shaun Jeffery KNEEL PRONE STAND             Elimination
Manawatu 143.9 289.8 383.0 393.8 402.2 412.3 422.7 422.7

48.9 48.1 45.7 10.8 8.4 10.1 10.4
46.4 47.0 47.5
48.6 50.8

TOTAL
1 Owen Bennett Kneeling 97.0 93.0 96.0 98.0 384.0

Waikato Prone 98.0 95.0 97.0 100.0 390.0
Standing 98.0 91.0 94.0 93.0 376.0 1150.0

2 Ian McFetridge Kneeling 92.0 90.0 93.0 94.0 369.0
Waikato Prone 95.0 97.0 98.0 95.0 385.0

Standing 93.0 89.0 92.0 84.0 358.0 1112.0

3 Shaun Jeffery Kneeling 85.0 94.0 88.0 87.0 354.0
Manawatu Prone 96.0 96.0 96.0 98.0 386.0

Standing 88.0 91.0 88.0 88.0 355.0 1095.0

2021 TSNZ Outdoor Nationals  -   3P
22 February 2021

MENS 3 Position FINAL

MEN'S 3 Position 3 x 40 Qualification



KNEEL PRONE STAND             Elimination
1 Helen Freiman 144.2 290.7 382.7 392.3 401.6 410.3 420.3 430.1

Manawatu 47.3 46.5 48.6 9.6 9.3 8.7 10.0 9.8
49.6 50.3 43.4
47.3 49.7

2 Denva Wren KNEEL PRONE STAND             Elimination
Canterbury 142.0 290.0 380.3 389.6 399.3 407.8 418.2 427.6

47.6 47.0 45.1 9.3 9.7 8.5 10.4 9.4
45.4 50.8 45.2
49.0 50.2

3 Jess Burgess-Smith KNEEL PRONE STAND             Elimination
Manawatu 138.1 283.9 379.9 388.9 397.3 405.4 415.8

46.6 49.6 47.9 9.0 8.4 8.1 10.4
43.8 47.5 48.1
47.7 48.7

4 Piper Benbow KNEEL PRONE STAND             Elimination
Canterbury 130.9 278.8 367.5 376.6 385.9 395.7

40.2 50.7 41.6 9.1 9.3 9.8
45.0 47.9 47.1
45.7 49.3

3 Stephanie McNair KNEEL PRONE STAND             Elimination
Southern Hawkes 141.8 290.2 366.2 375.0 381.9
Bay 49.8 47.2 37.4 8.8 6.9

45.3 49.9 38.6
46.7 51.3

TOTAL
1 Jess Burgess-Smith Kneeling 89.0 89.0 97.0 91.0 366.0

Manawatu Prone 94.0 97.0 98.0 99.0 388.0
Standing 91.0 96.0 91.0 87.0 365.0 1119.0

2 Denva Wren Kneeling 93.0 94.0 93.0 90.0 370.0
Canterbury Prone 98.0 98.0 99.0 95.0 390.0

Standing 90.0 90.0 88.0 87.0 355.0 1115.0

3 Helen Freiman Kneeling 91.0 85.0 91.0 87.0 354.0
Manawatu Prone 97.0 100.0 98.0 99.0 394.0

Standing 86.0 89.0 88.0 89.0 352.0 1100.0

4 Stephanie McNair Kneeling 94.0 95.0 96.0 97.0 382.0
Southern Hawkes Prone 97.0 98.0 98.0 96.0 389.0
Bay Standing 70.0 74.0 76.0 84.0 304.0 1075.0

5 Piper Benbow Kneeling 86.0 90.0 91.0 88.0 355.0
Canterbury Prone 93.0 92.0 94.0 90.0 369.0

Standing 84.0 83.0 88.0 87.0 342.0 1066.0

WOMEN'S 3 Position FINAL

WOMENS 3 Position 3 x 40 Qualification

2021 OUTDOOR NATIONALS - 3P
22 February 2021



A GRADE TOTAL
1 Taylor  Ryan Poroutawhao 104.6 103.1 101.6 102.0 102.6 105.1 619.0 590 33
2 Taylor  Grant Poroutawhao 102.9 102.9 101.1 101.2 103.3 100.9 612.3 587 25
3 Hunt  Martin Manawatu 102.6 100.8 102.1 101.4 102.1 102.7 611.7 588 25
4 Hunt  Janet Manawatu 104.7 101.2 100.3 102.8 102.5 100.1 611.6 587 29
5 Lindsay  Jackie Manawatu 99.8 98.5 100.4 101.9 102.9 97.7 601.2 570 19
6 Mason  Ross Maidstone 98.7 100.3 99.6 98.6 100.0 101.2 598.4 570 17

B GRADE
1 Thompson  David Waikato 101.1 101.1 100.8 101.3 103.6 100.9 608.8 578 21
2 McNair  Robbie Southern Hawkes Bay 100.7 100.8 100.6 101.9 103.4 101.0 608.4 584 23
3 Archer  Allison Waikato 102.6 101.7 101.3 99.2 100.4 101.5 606.7 581 24
4 Fincham  Dean Hawkes Bay 100.4 102.6 100.5 101.0 100.1 100.8 605.4 576 21
5 Green  David Manawatu 98.3 101.0 99.9 101.3 101.1 101.5 603.1 575 22
6 McNair  Ruth Southern Hawkes Bay 100.9 102.2 99.6 100.3 96.0 102.1 601.1 576 17
7 Kingston  Shane Southern Hawkes Bay 100.1 100.5 102.1 97.5 98.6 97.6 596.4 570 19
8 Gilchrist  Robbie Waitaki 98.9 99.9 98.4 102.1 99.3 96.6 595.2 566 16
9 Shepherd  John Southland 99.8 99.5 101.2 99.7 99.8 94.9 594.9 565 18

10 Crosland  Alastair Central Otago 97.2 98.8 99.0 97.8 100.9 99.3 593.0 561 20
11 Whitcombe  Sam Christchurch 101.3 97.7 98.9 97.9 99.2 97.2 592.2 566 13
12 Gibbs  Alan Nelson 99.6 101.9 89.7 101.0 99.9 98.5 590.6 563 20
13 Cuff  Gary Wanganui 99.3 93.1 98.0 101.8 97.3 97.4 586.9 562 17
14 McKenzie  Nina Canterbury 101.1 98.6 93.9 96.8 98.9 97.1 586.4 557 14

C GRADE
1 Thompson  Jolie Waikato 102.4 103.0 101.4 101.4 102.5 98.1 608.8 585 27
2 O'Donnell  Steve Auckland 101.6 101.3 99.9 101.6 100.9 100.8 606.1 577 18
3 Lomas  Ross Manawatu 100.5 99.5 101.6 99.3 101.7 99.2 601.8 571 21
4 Henry  Jason Wairau 99.3 97.3 101.3 102.4 97.5 102.1 599.9 573 19
5 Reeves  Murray Waitaki 101.0 99.2 99.7 99.8 101.0 98.8 599.5 574 19
6 Gray  James Wanganui 99.6 95.8 102.0 101.0 99.5 100.5 598.4 571 15
7 Mills  Fiona Manawatu 99.1 99.3 100.4 100.6 99.7 99.3 598.4 574 20
8 Hayes  Sean West Coast 99.8 100.4 98.4 100.6 99.2 97.0 595.4 566 21
9 Westcott  Dave Wanganui 97.9 97.2 99.8 101.2 100.0 98.6 594.7 569 19

10 Grant  Shane Waitaki 100.4 97.4 98.5 99.2 99.1 97.0 591.6 567 17
11 Henry  Dom Wairau 97.8 99.1 98.9 98.0 100.0 96.6 590.4 563 14
12 McKenzie  Charlotte Canterbury 99.7 99.9 97.4 98.5 95.6 97.8 588.9 563 11
13 Britz  Rudolf Hawkes Bay 94.0 97.7 97.9 97.9 97.0 99.9 584.4 556 11
14 Pierce  Abby Waikato 98.9 97.1 97.7 93.7 97.1 96.7 581.2 548 7

D GRADE
1 Booth  Ryan Canterbury 97.3 99.8 99.0 96.3 101.6 98.8 592.8 569 14
2 Coe  John Ashley 96.5 97.1 98.6 94.9 98.4 96.6 582.1 556 10
3 Britz  Clio Hawkes Bay 99.0 94.3 97.2 95.9 89.3 89.9 565.6 533 15
4 Love  Eddie Marlborough 92.3 93.7 91.9 85.1 93.3 84.6 540.9 510 5

2021 TSNZ Outdoor Nationals  - BADGE MATCH
22 February 2021



A GRADE TOTAL
1 Taylor  Ryan Poroutawhao 104.7 103.0 102.8 105.4 104.0 105.0 624.9 598 39
2 Harrison-Lee  Shania Christchurch 104.6 103.6 102.2 104.1 103.5 103.2 621.2 595 39
3 Taylor  Grant Poroutawhao 103.9 102.6 103.5 103.9 103.9 99.6 617.4 589 35
4 Freiman  Helen Manawatu 103.1 104.4 102.6 102.4 101.3 103.4 617.2 590 34
5 Hunt  Martin Manawatu 104.5 101.6 103.0 102.7 103.8 100.3 615.9 588 28
6 McNair  Stephanie Southern Hawkes Bay 103.0 101.1 101.9 101.8 104.1 103.2 615.1 587 29
7 Bennett  Owen Waikato 99.8 103.1 102.4 102.3 103.5 102.4 613.5 587 29
8 Burgess-Smith  Jess Manawatu 103.0 103.3 101.4 101.2 98.4 104.5 611.8 585 28
9 Wren  Denva Christchurch 99.0 101.1 103.6 103.1 102.2 102.3 611.3 583 31

10 McFetridge  Ian Waikato 102.5 102.4 102.3 99.3 102.6 102.0 611.1 584 28
11 Hunt  Janet Manawatu 102.8 97.9 100.6 99.8 103.3 102.3 606.7 583 27
12 Lindsay  Jackie Manawatu 100.1 100.2 101.8 99.7 98.9 100.1 600.8 573 23
13 Mason  Ross Maidstone 100.1 96.6 101.7 99.5 101.9 100.5 600.3 577 18

B GRADE
1 Butt  Katherine Dunedin 103.7 101.3 102.0 102.0 102.6 102.5 614.1 590 24
2 McNair  Ruth Southern Hawkes Bay 103.4 102.1 101.5 101.1 101.7 102.6 612.4 584 25
3 McNair  Robbie Southern Hawkes Bay 99.5 103.2 100.4 102.5 102.6 102.6 610.8 585 27
4 Fincham  Dean Hawkes Bay 102.8 99.8 103.7 101.1 98.2 102.6 608.2 580 27
5 Shepherd  John Southland 102.1 103.0 98.7 101.9 102.0 99.7 607.4 581 24
6 Dann  Jim Manawatu 100.1 102.2 101.2 102.4 100.1 101.0 607.0 580 19
7 McCaw  Ray Christchurch 102.7 101.6 99.4 101.0 99.0 100.0 603.7 573 20
8 Green  David Manawatu 99.0 100.2 103.1 98.5 97.5 102.5 600.8 575 22
9 Gibbs  Alan Nelson 97.1 100.9 100.5 98.9 101.9 99.9 599.2 573 16

10 Jeffery  Shaun Manawatu 100.4 95.6 103.3 99.8 99.3 100.5 598.9 573 18
11 Crosland  Alastair Central Otago 100.6 101.0 100.0 96.2 101.3 97.7 596.8 572 22
12 Archer  Allison Waikato 99.6 97.4 98.7 100.1 98.5 100.3 594.6 569 14
13 Benbow  Piper Canterbury 95.6 98.6 101.8 101.8 96.9 99.9 594.6 567 14
14 Gilchrist  Robbie Waitaki 100.5 99.0 100.7 97.4 97.0 99.1 593.7 566 16
15 Whitcombe  Sam Christchurch 99.9 100.4 99.7 98.3 96.3 98.6 593.2 565 18
16 Thompson  David Waikato 93.5 102.1 102.0 95.3 98.0 101.4 592.3 567 22
17 Cuff  Gary Wanganui 99.8 96.8 99.3 97.7 97.6 98.5 589.7 562 12
18 McKenzie  Nina Canterbury 99.5 101.1 95.8 98.8 96.0 97.9 589.1 562 17
19 Kingston  Shane Southern Hawkes Bay 97.7 98.0 93.5 96.7 102.0 100.0 587.9 563 15

C GRADE
1 Thompson  Jolie Waikato 103.1 101.3 100.1 98.5 95.4 98.5 596.9 571 19
2 Henshaw  Russell Christchurch 100.6 101.7 101.3 98.7 100.6 93.4 596.3 568 24
3 Gray  James Wanganui 97.3 98.6 98.0 99.0 99.7 100.3 592.9 562 12
4 Henry  Jason Wairau 99.1 97.1 97.6 100.4 98.2 98.0 590.4 567 15
5 Pierce  Abby Waikato 99.9 102.8 96.2 98.4 96.6 95.8 589.7 556 16
6 Lomas  Ross Manawatu 97.7 99.1 97.1 98.9 98.2 98.0 589.0 559 13
7 O'Donnell  Steve Auckland 100.9 100.6 98.3 93.4 95.2 99.8 588.2 560 18
8 McKenzie  Charlotte Canterbury 98.9 99.5 100.4 96.5 94.4 95.9 585.6 554 13
9 Westcott  Dave Wanganui 95.2 96.9 94.8 98.9 97.2 99.3 582.3 555 14

10 Henry  Dom Wairau 97.2 100.7 91.8 97.1 96.9 98.5 582.2 559 7
11 Bowen  Sue Maidstone 98.5 99.5 98.0 96.5 94.1 95.5 582.1 559 12
12 Reeves  Murray Waitaki 95.8 100.8 94.5 95.8 92.2 98.4 577.5 549 14
13 Hayes  Sean West Coast 99.2 95.2 94.8 94.6 92.1 96.7 572.6 545 10
14 Grant  Shane Waitaki 96.2 95.6 91.8 97.6 96.1 94.3 571.6 544 12
15 Mills  Fiona Manawatu 99.2 94.4 98.0 85.6 95.5 98.7 571.4 545 11
16 Britz  Rudolf Hawkes Bay 95.4 100.4 95.1 98.7 84.1 97.6 571.3 545 9

D GRADE
1 Booth  Ryan Canterbury 98.0 100.1 101.5 102.7 96.2 101.0 599.5 572 18
2 Britz  Clio Hawkes Bay 100.7 97.5 95.1 99.4 98.2 96.7 587.6 564 10
3 Coe  John Ashley 97.8 96.7 96.0 102.0 97.7 93.7 583.9 555 11
4 Love  Eddie Marlborough 93.2 94.9 93.8 85.9 90.1 84.9 542.8 515 2

2021 TSNZ Outdoor Nationals  - GRADED MATCH 1
23 February 2021



A GRADE TOTAL

1 Harrison-Lee  Shania Christchurch 103.8 101.5 104.6 103.5 103.9 104.3 621.6 592 39

2 Taylor  Ryan Poroutawhao 104.3 104.2 104.0 101.6 101.5 101.0 616.6 593 30

3 Freiman  Helen Manawatu 103.0 101.9 100.7 103.2 103.6 101.7 614.1 589 27

4 Hunt  Martin Manawatu 103.5 103.8 99.2 103.5 101.9 100.7 612.6 590 26

5 Bennett  Owen Waikato 101.5 102.9 101.6 101.4 101.6 101.2 610.2 587 23

6 McNair  Stephanie Southern Hawkes Bay 100.1 100.7 102.8 100.6 102.4 102.7 609.3 581 27

7 Wren  Denva Christchurch 102.1 100.6 99.7 102.3 103.6 100.8 609.1 584 25

8 Mason  Ross Maidstone 100.1 101.9 101.2 103.4 101.2 101.1 608.9 581 22

9 Taylor  Grant Poroutawhao 101.6 103.9 101.9 99.3 104.3 97.8 608.8 580 27

10 McFetridge  Ian Waikato 103.0 102.0 103.0 99.9 100.0 99.7 607.6 578 29

11 Hunt  Janet Manawatu 98.9 100.9 101.7 101.3 97.1 98.2 598.1 573 19

12 Burgess-Smith  Jess Manawatu 99.3 97.3 97.7 99.0 102.5 101.7 597.5 570 17

13 Lindsay  Jackie Manawatu 97.3 102.0 98.6 95.0 101.5 98.3 592.7 569 15

B GRADE
1 Gibbs  Alan Nelson 96.8 100.5 99.1 99.1 100.9 99.4 595.8 569 22

2 Jeffery  Shaun Manawatu 95.8 97.3 100.2 99.8 101.3 100.7 595.1 568 15

3 Butt  Katherine Dunedin 97.6 97.7 99.1 97.5 99.8 101.2 592.9 566 16

4 Kingston  Shane Southern Hawkes Bay 96.7 96.3 102.7 100.0 98.8 98.1 592.6 568 13

5 Fincham  Dean Hawkes Bay 99.1 96.1 103.4 95.4 97.0 98.2 589.2 563 14

6 McCaw  Ray Christchurch 99.6 93.7 100.5 95.7 98.5 100.9 588.9 561 16

7 McNair  Ruth Southern Hawkes Bay 94.1 99.8 94.2 99.6 100.1 98.6 586.4 561 15

8 McNair  Robbie Southern Hawkes Bay 98.2 94.8 98.2 96.5 97.9 100.5 586.1 559 8

9 Dann  Jim Manawatu 99.4 92.1 96.3 98.1 98.5 99.8 584.2 555 13

10 Gilchrist  Robbie Waitaki 92.5 96.2 99.8 101.5 97.0 95.8 582.8 557 16

11 Archer  Allison Waikato 94.5 97.3 97.5 100.0 99.3 93.9 582.5 556 9

12 Crosland  Alastair Central Otago 95.9 100.4 93.4 93.4 100.9 98.2 582.2 555 13

13 Green  David Manawatu 101.6 94.6 95.8 97.4 92.1 99.8 581.3 554 15

14 Shepherd  John Southland 95.4 96.0 96.7 93.3 94.8 101.1 577.3 555 10

15 Thompson  David Waikato 96.2 95.7 100.1 99.6 94.3 90.9 576.8 547 16

16 Whitcombe  Sam Christchurch 95.2 92.5 99.3 93.9 98.6 96.6 576.1 548 14

17 McKenzie  Nina Canterbury 94.7 95.5 95.9 94.9 94.9 94.2 570.1 543 4

18 Cuff  Gary Wanganui 91.3 99.3 94.8 95.1 92.1 91.0 563.6 536 11

19 Benbow  Piper Canterbury 92.5 90.6 93.6 92.9 85.9 96.9 552.4 526 5

C GRADE
1 Henry  Dom Wairau 100.1 103.0 100.6 100.3 100.7 100.5 605.2 579 19

2 Mills  Fiona Manawatu 99.2 102.7 99.0 101.8 101.6 100.3 604.6 581 21

3 Westcott  Dave Wanganui 100.0 103.6 101.3 97.5 102.1 99.1 603.6 572 23

4 Henry  Jason Wairau 98.6 103.8 100.9 99.4 98.0 102.1 602.8 571 20

5 McKenzie  Charlotte Canterbury 100.5 100.7 98.6 101.0 100.6 99.8 601.2 576 15

6 Henshaw  Russell Christchurch 101.5 96.7 101.3 101.3 100.2 99.7 600.7 576 15

7 Britz  Rudolf Hawkes Bay 97.6 101.0 99.8 102.1 98.3 98.3 597.1 567 20

8 Bowen  Sue Maidstone 95.9 99.0 100.5 99.9 102.3 99.2 596.8 567 17

9 Thompson  Jolie Waikato 99.7 96.7 97.9 100.6 100.0 100.2 595.1 569 21

10 Lomas  Ross Manawatu 100.7 97.8 97.0 99.8 95.6 98.7 589.6 561 13

11 O'Donnell  Steve Auckland 98.3 97.0 97.9 98.6 99.0 96.9 587.7 560 10

12 Pierce  Abby Waikato 96.9 94.3 97.6 98.8 98.5 100.3 586.4 561 12

13 Hayes  Sean West Coast 98.8 96.4 96.5 98.4 96.4 98.6 585.1 559 12

14 Reeves  Murray Waitaki 98.4 98.5 95.4 97.0 96.4 97.0 582.7 556 9

15 Gray  James Wanganui 91.4 94.4 96.9 97.8 99.5 101.3 581.3 552 11

16 Grant  Shane Waitaki 95.2 95.3 96.3 95.2 96.9 96.8 575.7 547 11

D GRADE
1 Britz  Clio Hawkes Bay 97.5 99.4 97.1 100.0 99.6 97.3 590.9 563 11

2 Booth  Ryan Canterbury 97.5 100.5 100.2 101.1 94.7 96.9 590.9 561 12

3 Coe  John Ashley 97.1 100.1 99.7 95.2 93.5 95.2 580.8 554 16

4 Love  Eddie Marlborough 89.8 95.0 89.4 85.1 85.0 86.7 531.0 507 5

2021 TSNZ Outdoor Nationals - GRADED MATCH  2
24 February 2021



A GRADE GRADED 1 GRADED 2 AGGREGATE

1 Harrison-Lee  Shania Christchurch 621.2 621.6 1242.8

2 Taylor  Ryan Poroutawhao 624.9 616.6 1241.5

3 Freiman  Helen Manawatu 617.2 614.1 1231.3

4 Hunt  Martin Manawatu 615.9 612.6 1228.5

5 Taylor  Grant Poroutawhao 617.4 608.8 1226.2

6 McNair  Stephanie Southern Hawkes Bay 615.1 609.3 1224.4

7 Bennett  Owen Waikato 613.5 610.2 1223.7

8 Wren  Denva Christchurch 611.3 609.1 1220.4

9 McFetridge  Ian Waikato 611.1 607.6 1218.7

10 Burgess-Smith  Jess Manawatu 611.8 597.5 1209.3

11 Mason  Ross Maidstone 600.3 608.9 1209.2

12 Hunt  Janet Manawatu 606.7 598.1 1204.8

13 Lindsay  Jackie Manawatu 600.8 592.7 1193.5

B GRADE
1 Butt  Katherine Dunedin 614.1 592.9 1207.0

2 McNair  Ruth Southern Hawkes Bay 612.4 586.4 1198.8

3 Fincham  Dean Hawkes Bay 608.2 589.2 1197.4

4 McNair  Robbie Southern Hawkes Bay 610.8 586.1 1196.9

5 Gibbs  Alan Nelson 599.2 595.8 1195.0

6 Jeffery  Shaun Manawatu 598.9 595.1 1194.0

7 McCaw  Ray Christchurch 603.7 588.9 1192.6

8 Dann  Jim Manawatu 607.0 584.2 1191.2

9 Shepherd  John Southland 607.4 577.3 1184.7

10 Green  David Manawatu 600.8 581.3 1182.1

11 Kingston  Shane Southern Hawkes Bay 587.9 592.6 1180.5

12 Crosland  Alastair Central Otago 596.8 582.2 1179.0

13 Archer  Allison Waikato 594.6 582.5 1177.1

14 Gilchrist  Robbie Waitaki 593.7 582.8 1176.5

15 Whitcombe  Sam Christchurch 593.2 576.1 1169.3

16 Thompson  David Waikato 592.3 576.8 1169.1

17 McKenzie  Nina Canterbury 589.1 570.1 1159.2

18 Cuff  Gary Wanganui 589.7 563.6 1153.3

19 Benbow  Piper Canterbury 594.6 552.4 1147.0

C GRADE
1 Henshaw  Russell Christchurch 596.3 600.7 1197.0

2 Henry  Jason Wairau 590.4 602.8 1193.2

3 Thompson  Jolie Waikato 596.9 595.1 1192.0

4 Henry  Dom Wairau 582.2 605.2 1187.4

5 McKenzie  Charlotte Canterbury 585.6 601.2 1186.8

6 Westcott  Dave Wanganui 582.3 603.6 1185.9

7 Bowen  Sue Maidstone 582.1 596.8 1178.9

8 Lomas  Ross Manawatu 589.0 589.6 1178.6

9 Pierce  Abby Waikato 589.7 586.4 1176.1

10 Mills  Fiona Manawatu 571.4 604.6 1176.0

11 O'Donnell  Steve Auckland 588.2 587.7 1175.9

12 Gray  James Wanganui 592.9 581.3 1174.2

13 Britz  Rudolf Hawkes Bay 571.3 597.1 1168.4

14 Reeves  Murray Waitaki 577.5 582.7 1160.2

15 Hayes  Sean West Coast 572.6 585.1 1157.7

16 Grant  Shane Waitaki 571.6 575.7 1147.3

D GRADE
1 Booth  Ryan Canterbury 599.5 590.9 1190.4

2 Britz  Clio Hawkes Bay 587.6 590.9 1178.5

3 Coe  John Ashley 583.9 580.8 1164.7

4 Love  Eddie Marlborough 542.8 531.0 1073.8

2021 TSNZ Outdoor Nationals - GRADED AGGREGATE
23 - 24 February 2021



TOTAL

1 Harrison-Lee  Shania Christchurch 103.1 101.1 104.1 103.2 102.7 101.3 615.5 587 30

2 Freiman  Helen Manawatu 102.6 101.9 101.3 102.8 102.0 103.3 613.9 588 25

3 Wren  Denva Christchurch 100.3 101.9 103.5 99.9 101.4 103.8 610.8 585 24

4 McNair  Stephanie Southern Hawkes Bay 101.0 102.1 100.9 100.6 102.6 101.3 608.5 581 24

5 Hunt  Janet Manawatu 101.6 101.0 101.6 100.5 101.1 100.3 606.1 580 17

6 Burgess-Smith  Jess Manawatu 100.2 101.6 103.0 101.1 99.3 100.8 606.0 579 22

7 Lindsay  Jackie Manawatu 97.8 100.3 103.2 102.1 100.2 102.1 605.7 580 22

8 Thompson  Jolie Waikato 99.7 102.3 102.3 101.5 99.2 99.5 604.5 577 21

9 Mills  Fiona Manawatu 100.1 101.7 101.0 100.6 100.3 100.1 603.8 575 20

10 Bowen  Sue Maidstone 100.3 103.3 101.2 96.6 100.4 97.5 599.3 572 19

11 Whitcombe  Sam Christchurch 102.7 101.0 98.8 98.6 100.0 98.0 599.1 571 23

12 Pierce  Abby Waikato 97.7 101.1 102.2 93.8 102.8 101.2 598.8 573 21

13 McKenzie  Nina Canterbury 95.3 99.9 99.7 102.4 100.0 100.8 598.1 568 18

14 McKenzie  Charlotte Canterbury 99.0 101.2 100.9 97.1 98.7 99.6 596.5 568 11

15 Archer  Allison Waikato 99.7 102.2 98.1 99.7 98.1 96.8 594.6 565 13

16 Benbow  Piper Canterbury 98.3 99.7 102.3 96.7 99.0 96.7 592.7 568 14

17 Britz  Clio Hawkes Bay 96.0 96.4 98.3 87.8 99.3 95.9 573.7 549 12

18 McNair  Ruth Southern Hawkes Bay 102.8 100.3 99.7 97.4 103.0 103.2 0.0 DSQ       579 27

2021 TSNZ Outdoor Nationals - WOMEN'S CHAMPIONSHIP
25 February 2021



TOTAL
1 Taylor  Ryan Poroutawhao 102.4 104.4 104.9 102.6 102.6 100.9 617.8 593 33

2 McFetridge  Ian Waikato 100.4 104.4 102.0 101.3 103.2 100.5 611.8 584 27

3 Green  David Manawatu 102.2 101.1 102.1 101.3 101.1 102.7 610.5 584 26

4 Henshaw  Russell Christchurch 103.8 103.2 97.2 99.8 102.3 103.7 610.0 579 28

5 Dann  Jim Manawatu 101.4 99.9 100.6 101.2 102.4 100.8 606.3 579 23

6 Crosland  Alastair Central Otago 100.5 100.8 97.9 100.3 99.4 101.7 600.6 574 19

7 Mason  Ross Maidstone 98.3 100.1 97.8 101.3 97.5 103.4 598.4 569 19

8 Thompson  David Waikato 99.7 98.8 98.4 101.6 99.0 100.2 597.7 574 12

9 Cuff  Gary Wanganui 97.2 101.1 99.8 100.7 97.6 101.0 597.4 569 16

10 McCaw  Ray Christchurch 101.3 98.3 101.1 96.4 99.5 99.1 595.7 572 14

11 Shepherd  John Southland 98.2 100.3 100.3 97.5 98.5 99.9 594.7 570 21

12 Hayes  Sean West Coast 100.0 99.6 99.6 101.8 97.3 95.7 594.0 565 21

13 Britz  Rudolf Hawkes Bay 98.0 98.0 101.1 99.5 97.4 99.1 593.1 566 17

14 Henry  Jason Wairau 95.9 99.3 99.8 99.0 96.7 100.9 591.6 569 16

15 O'Donnell  Steve Auckland 97.2 93.0 99.7 99.7 100.8 98.1 588.5 558 10

16 Grant  Shane Waitaki 92.6 95.9 97.9 96.6 97.0 99.0 579.0 552 11

17 Love  Eddie Marlborough 93.4 92.2 88.9 92.6 91.4 89.0 547.5 520 3

TOTAL

1 Fincham  Dean Hawkes Bay 101.5 102.6 102.1 101.0 101.5 102.0 610.7 586 25

2 Taylor  Grant Poroutawhao 102.4 103.5 100.7 102.7 101.5 99.9 610.7 582 26

3 McNair  Robbie Southern Hawkes Bay 101.2 102.1 102.8 102.6 101.2 99.9 609.8 583 24

4 Hunt  Martin Manawatu 103.9 98.5 99.9 103.7 102.4 101.0 609.4 582 24

5 Gibbs  Alan Nelson 100.4 100.0 102.0 99.9 103.3 100.1 605.7 581 19

6 Henry  Dom Wairau 100.0 101.1 101.8 100.4 100.5 99.8 603.6 575 18

7 Bennett  Owen Waikato 98.6 100.9 100.6 99.4 100.3 100.6 600.4 572 19

8 Westcott  Dave Wanganui 95.5 99.7 98.9 101.9 99.4 102.9 598.3 571 18

9 Gray  James Wanganui 101.2 96.1 99.9 99.4 100.4 101.0 598.0 570 14

10 Gilchrist  Robbie Waitaki 99.9 97.4 96.9 98.9 100.3 102.0 595.4 574 16

11 Kingston  Shane Southern Hawkes Bay 97.2 97.8 98.3 101.2 99.4 100.4 594.3 569 8

12 Booth  Ryan Canterbury 95.4 98.5 98.4 97.1 102.0 100.4 591.8 562 19

13 Reeves  Murray Waitaki 101.2 97.3 99.8 96.9 97.2 94.5 586.9 560 16

14 Jeffery  Shaun Manawatu 99.3 95.8 97.0 95.5 98.4 100.7 586.7 565 13

15 Lomas  Ross Manawatu 97.1 98.0 99.0 100.0 97.9 93.2 585.2 559 13

16 Coe  John Ashley 96.9 95.1 94.1 97.4 96.7 96.1 576.3 550 8

25 February 2021

2021 TSNZ Outdoor Nationals - MENS NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP ELIMINATION 
Top 10 from each Elimination Match progress to the Mens Qualification Match

MENS ELIMINATION 1
25 February 2021

MENS ELIMINATION 2



 

1 Thompson David Waikato 103.1 123.5 144.2 164.8 186.2 205.9 225.6 245.9
52.3 9.8 10.4 10.5 10.8 10.4 9.2 10.0

50.8 10.6 10.3 10.1 10.6 9.3 10.5 10.3

2 Taylor Ryan Poroutawhao 101.5 122.7 143.8 164.2 184.6 205.0 225.2 245.6
49.8 10.6 10.5 10.1 9.6 10.0 10.5 10.4

51.7 10.6 10.6 10.3 10.8 10.4 9.7 10.0

3 Fincham Dean Hawkes Bay 101.7 121.9 142.1 163.7 183.7 204.0 225.1
51.2 9.9 9.9 10.7 10.4 10.3 10.6

50.5 10.3 10.3 10.9 9.6 10.0 10.5

4 McNair Robbie Southern Hawkes B 103.2 123.8 143.2 164.3 183.4 203.7
51.4 10.8 9.7 10.4 9.7 10.3

51.8 9.8 9.7 10.7 9.4 10.0

5 Bennett Owen Waikato 101.3 120.8 142.4 163.3 183.1
51.5 9.4 10.7 10.1 10.0

49.8 10.1 10.9 10.8 9.8

6 Dann Jim Manawatu 102.2 121.8 142.0 162.2
51.0 8.9 9.8 10.1

51.2 10.7 10.4 10.1

7 Hunt Martin Manawatu 99.9 120.6 141.7
49.8 10.0 10.3

50.1 10.7 10.8

8 McFetridge Ian Waikato 98.0 118.0
48.8 10.2

49.2 9.8

2021 TSNZ Outdoor Nationals - MENS NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP 
26 February 2021

MENS FINAL



TOTAL

1 Taylor Ryan Poroutawhao 103.9 104.3 104.9 103.9 104.6 103.8 625.4 594 46

2 McNair Robbie Southern Hawkes B 102.3 104.0 104.6 103.6 102.9 100.7 618.1 590 36

3 Fincham Dean Hawkes Bay 102.2 103.9 102.5 102.5 103.2 102.2 616.5 587 35

4 Hunt Martin Manawatu 101.4 102.2 103.8 103.3 105.2 99.9 615.8 586 32

5 Thompson David Waikato 101.3 102.6 103.6 102.4 102.8 100.4 613.1 587 24

6 McFetridge Ian Waikato 101.5 103.6 102.5 103.2 100.9 101.3 613.0 589 27

7 Bennett Owen Waikato 102.0 102.3 101.3 102.6 102.7 101.4 612.3 585 26

8 Dann Jim Manawatu 102.4 102.0 103.0 102.9 100.7 100.9 611.9 588 25

9 Taylor  Grant Poroutawhao 102.1 103.8 101.9 98.4 103.1 101.0 610.3 580 29

10 Gray  James Wanganui 100.6 101.8 99.6 101.8 103.0 100.9 607.7 583 26

11 Mason  Ross Maidstone 101.2 101.0 99.0 103.1 101.2 102.1 607.6 581 26

12 Gibbs  Alan Nelson 100.1 101.6 101.7 101.0 101.9 101.0 607.3 577 21

13 Gilchrist  Robbie Waitaki 99.3 101.5 100.2 100.5 101.9 103.6 607.0 582 24

14 Henry  Dom Wairau 101.5 102.7 99.0 100.4 101.2 101.8 606.6 584 24

15 Henshaw  Russell Christchurch 98.4 102.7 100.9 99.2 101.8 100.7 603.7 579 22

16 Green  David Manawatu 102.2 95.4 101.4 99.8 104.0 99.7 602.5 577 20

17 McCaw  Ray Christchurch 99.4 100.4 100.8 100.7 100.8 99.1 601.2 575 14

18 Crosland  Alastair Central Otago 99.8 97.6 98.6 101.3 102.1 99.6 599.0 574 19

19 Westcott  Dave Wanganui 99.0 103.5 100.9 94.7 98.7 100.4 597.2 575 17

20 Cuff  Gary Wanganui 100.2 97.8 97.4 95.1 99.3 100.7 590.5 561 16

MENS QUALIFICATION

2021 TSNZ Outdoor Nationals - MENS NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP 
26 February 2021



GRADED 1 GRADED 2 Championship AGGREGATE

1 Freiman  Helen Manawatu 617.2 614.1 613.9 1845.2

2 Hunt  Martin Manawatu 615.9 612.6 609.4 1837.9

3 Taylor  Grant Poroutawhao 617.4 608.8 610.7 1836.9

4 McNair  Stephanie Southern Hawkes Bay 615.1 609.3 608.5 1832.9

5 McFetridge  Ian Waikato 611.1 607.6 611.8 1830.5

6 Bennett  Owen Waikato 613.5 610.2 600.4 1824.1

7 Burgess-Smith  Jess Manawatu 611.8 597.5 606.0 1815.3

8 Hunt  Janet Manawatu 606.7 598.1 606.1 1810.9

9 Fincham  Dean Hawkes Bay 608.2 589.2 610.7 1808.1

10 Mason  Ross Maidstone 600.3 608.9 598.4 1807.6

11 McNair  Robbie Southern Hawkes Bay 610.8 586.1 609.8 1806.7

12 Lindsay  Jackie Manawatu 600.8 592.7 605.7 1799.2

13 Dann  Jim Manawatu 607.0 584.2 606.3 1797.5

14 Thompson  Jolie Waikato 596.9 595.1 604.5 1796.5

15 Green  David Manawatu 600.8 581.3 610.5 1792.6

16 Westcott  Dave Wanganui 582.3 603.6 598.3 1784.2

17 Jeffery  Shaun Manawatu 598.9 595.1 586.7 1780.7

18 Mills  Fiona Manawatu 571.4 604.6 603.8 1779.8

19 Bowen  Sue Maidstone 582.1 596.8 599.3 1778.2

20 Pierce  Abby Waikato 589.7 586.4 598.8 1774.9

21 Kingston  Shane Southern Hawkes Bay 587.9 592.6 594.3 1774.8

22 Gray  James Wanganui 592.9 581.3 598.0 1772.2

23 Archer  Allison Waikato 594.6 582.5 594.6 1771.7

24 Thompson  David Waikato 592.3 576.8 597.7 1766.8

25 O'Donnell  Steve Auckland 588.2 587.7 588.5 1764.4

26 Lomas  Ross Manawatu 589.0 589.6 585.2 1763.8

27 Britz  Rudolf Hawkes Bay 571.3 597.1 593.1 1761.5

28 Britz  Clio Hawkes Bay 587.6 590.9 573.7 1752.2

29 Cuff  Gary Wanganui 589.7 563.6 597.4 1750.7

30 McNair  Ruth Southern Hawkes Bay 612.4 586.4 DSQ 1198.8

GRADED 1 GRADED 2 Championship AGGREGATE

1 Harrison-Lee  Shania Christchurch 621.2 621.6 615.5 1858.3

2 Wren  Denva Christchurch 611.3 609.1 610.8 1831.2

3 Henshaw  Russell Christchurch 596.3 600.7 610.0 1807.0

4 Gibbs  Alan Nelson 599.2 595.8 605.7 1800.7

5 Henry  Dom Wairau 582.2 605.2 603.6 1791.0

6 McCaw  Ray Christchurch 603.7 588.9 595.7 1788.3

7 Henry  Jason Wairau 590.4 602.8 591.6 1784.8

8 McKenzie  Charlotte Canterbury 585.6 601.2 596.5 1783.3

9 Booth  Ryan Canterbury 599.5 590.9 591.8 1782.2

10 Crosland  Alastair Central Otago 596.8 582.2 600.6 1779.6

11 Shepherd  John Southland 607.4 577.3 594.7 1779.4

12 Gilchrist  Robbie Waitaki 593.7 582.8 595.4 1771.9

13 Whitcombe  Sam Christchurch 593.2 576.1 599.1 1768.4

14 McKenzie  Nina Canterbury 589.1 570.1 598.1 1757.3

15 Hayes  Sean West Coast 572.6 585.1 594.0 1751.7

16 Reeves  Murray Waitaki 577.5 582.7 586.9 1747.1

17 Coe  John Ashley 583.9 580.8 576.3 1741.0

18 Benbow  Piper Canterbury 594.6 552.4 592.7 1739.7

19 Grant  Shane Waitaki 571.6 575.7 579.0 1726.3

20 Love  Eddie Marlborough 542.8 531.0 547.5 1621.3

21 Butt  Katherine Dunedin 614.1 592.9 DNS 1207.0

2021 TSNZ Outdoor Nationals - ISLAND TEAMS

Top 12 from each Island progress to Island TEAMS

NORTH ISLAND

SOUTH ISLAND



TOTAL ROUND 2 TOTAL ROUND 3 TOTAL ROUND 4 TOTAL TOTAL

Russell Henshaw 99.08 100.06 100.07 100.10 399.31 98.06 98.05 98.05 98.08 392.24 100.07 100.07 99.07 100.08 399.29 100.08 99.07 99.09 99.09 397.33 1587.117

Graeme Smith 100.09 99.07 100.06 98.07 397.29 97.04 97.05 99.06 99.06 392.21 98.07 99.05 100.07 98.06 395.25 98.05 98.07 99.07 95.04 390.23 1574.98

Tony Titheridge 97.03 98.07 100.07 100.09 395.26 99.06 97.03 97.05 97.05 390.19 99.05 97.06 100.06 100.09 396.26 98.07 98.05 98.07 97.05 391.24 1572.95

Glenn Ufton 99.07 99.09 98.06 98.07 394.29 98.04 96.03 97.04 99.07 390.18 98.06 95.05 97.04 97.02 387.17 97.04 100.07 100.09 99.03 396.23 1567.87

Graeme Oakley 98.04 97.06 99.07 99.08 393.25 99.05 98.06 97.07 96.05 390.23 98.07 96.05 97.05 97.05 388.22 98.06 98.05 100.06 99.06 395.23 1566.93

Ross McQueen 99.05 98.08 97.02 99.05 393.20 98.06 100.07 100.06 97.04 395.23 95.04 98.06 97.05 97.04 387.19 96.05 96.04 98.06 97.05 387.20 1562.82

Terry Farnham 98.06 97.05 99.05 97.05 391.21 97.05 96.04 98.07 100.08 391.24 99.04 94.03 97.03 96.05 386.15 95.04 98.06 97.06 98.06 388.22 1556.82

John Shepherd 96.05 94.03 98.07 95.04 383.19 93.01 96.03 97.03 98.04 384.11 95.02 98.03 96.04 99.06 388.15 98.07 99.07 99.08 99.09 395.31 1550.76

Murray Reeves 96.03 98.05 96.04 98.03 388.15 95.04 94.02 94.04 98.04 381.14 96.05 96.03 96.04 97.05 385.17 97.04 100.05 99.05 99.07 395.21 1549.67

Ian Pottinger 95.03 97.05 94.03 92.01 378.12 97.04 96.05 98.04 94.04 385.17 99.07 97.05 98.06 100.05 394.23 96.06 98.06 97.04 95.01 386.17 1543.69

Craig O'Brien 98.05 93.02 97.03 94.01 382.11 100.09 100.06 96.02 95.03 391.20 95.03 94.00 93.01 93.03 375.07 100.08 98.07 100.09 96.06 394.30 1542.68

Eddie Love 95.02 97.04 94.03 95.02 381.11 92.01 94.05 94.04 94.02 374.12 90.01 93.02 98.08 92.04 373.15 97.05 98.07 91.01 95.04 381.17 1509.55

Dave Thompson 95.06 98.04 97.04 95.05 385.19 93.03 93.04 98.04 94.03 378.14 0.00 0.00 763.33

Grant Taylor 94.05 96.05 96.06 89.01 375.17 95.04 90.02 95.04 94.03 374.13 0.00 0.00 749.30

Bill Drayton 94.04 97.05 98.04 92.01 381.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 381.14

John Shepherd

Murray Reeves

Eddie Love

Grant Taylor

David Thompson

1587.117 1197.00 2784.117

2021 TSNZ Outdoor Nationals  -  BENCHREST  / PRONE AGGREGATE  

Russell Henshaw

2021 TSNZ Outdoor Nationals  -  BENCHREST  

ROUND 1

Benchrest 
4 x 40

Prone
2 x Graded TOTAL

1550.76 1184.07 2734.83

1549.67 1160.02 2709.69

763.33 1169.01 1932.34

1509.55 1073.08 2582.63

749.30 1226.02 1975.32



GRADED 1 GRADED 2 Championship AGGREGATE
1 Harrison-Lee  Shania Christchurch 621.2 621.6 615.5 1858.3
2 Freiman  Helen Manawatu 617.2 614.1 613.9 1845.2
3 Hunt  Martin Manawatu 615.9 612.6 609.4 1837.9
4 Taylor  Grant Poroutawhao 617.4 608.8 610.7 1836.9
5 McNair  Stephanie Southern Hawkes Bay 615.1 609.3 608.5 1832.9
6 Wren  Denva Christchurch 611.3 609.1 610.8 1831.2
7 McFetridge  Ian Waikato 611.1 607.6 611.8 1830.5
8 Bennett  Owen Waikato 613.5 610.2 600.4 1824.1
9 Burgess-Smith  Jess Manawatu 611.8 597.5 606.0 1815.3

10 Hunt  Janet Manawatu 606.7 598.1 606.1 1810.9

11 Fincham  Dean Hawkes Bay 608.2 589.2 610.7 1808.1
12 Mason  Ross Maidstone 600.3 608.9 598.4 1807.6
13 Henshaw  Russell Christchurch 596.3 600.7 610.0 1807.0
14 McNair  Robbie Southern Hawkes Bay 610.8 586.1 609.8 1806.7
15 Gibbs  Alan Nelson 599.2 595.8 605.7 1800.7
16 Lindsay  Jackie Manawatu 600.8 592.7 605.7 1799.2
17 Dann  Jim Manawatu 607.0 584.2 606.3 1797.5
18 Thompson  Jolie Waikato 596.9 595.1 604.5 1796.5
19 Green  David Manawatu 600.8 581.3 610.5 1792.6
20 Henry  Dom Wairau 582.2 605.2 603.6 1791.0
21 McCaw  Ray Christchurch 603.7 588.9 595.7 1788.3
22 Henry  Jason Wairau 590.4 602.8 591.6 1784.8

23 Westcott  Dave Wanganui 582.3 603.6 598.3 1784.2
24 McKenzie  Charlotte Canterbury 585.6 601.2 596.5 1783.3
25 Booth  Ryan Canterbury 599.5 590.9 591.8 1782.2
26 Jeffery  Shaun Manawatu 598.9 595.1 586.7 1780.7
27 Mills  Fiona Manawatu 571.4 604.6 603.8 1779.8
28 Crosland  Alastair Central Otago 596.8 582.2 600.6 1779.6
29 Shepherd  John Southland 607.4 577.3 594.7 1779.4
30 Bowen  Sue Maidstone 582.1 596.8 599.3 1778.2
31 Pierce  Abby Waikato 589.7 586.4 598.8 1774.9
32 Kingston  Shane Southern Hawkes Bay 587.9 592.6 594.3 1774.8
33 Gray  James Wanganui 592.9 581.3 598.0 1772.2
34 Gilchrist  Robbie Waitaki 593.7 582.8 595.4 1771.9
35 Archer  Allison Waikato 594.6 582.5 594.6 1771.7
36 Whitcombe  Sam Christchurch 593.2 576.1 599.1 1768.4
37 Thompson  David Waikato 592.3 576.8 597.7 1766.8
38 O'Donnell  Steve Auckland 588.2 587.7 588.5 1764.4
39 Lomas  Ross Manawatu 589.0 589.6 585.2 1763.8
40 Britz  Rudolf Hawkes Bay 571.3 597.1 593.1 1761.5
41 McKenzie  Nina Canterbury 589.1 570.1 598.1 1757.3
42 Britz  Clio Hawkes Bay 587.6 590.9 573.7 1752.2
43 Hayes  Sean West Coast 572.6 585.1 594.0 1751.7
44 Cuff  Gary Wanganui 589.7 563.6 597.4 1750.7
45 Reeves  Murray Waitaki 577.5 582.7 586.9 1747.1
46 Coe  John Ashley 583.9 580.8 576.3 1741.0
47 Benbow  Piper Canterbury 594.6 552.4 592.7 1739.7
48 Grant  Shane Waitaki 571.6 575.7 579.0 1726.3
49 Love  Eddie Marlborough 542.8 531.0 547.5 1621.3
50 Butt  Katherine Dunedin 614.1 592.9 DNS 1207.0
51 McNair  Ruth Southern Hawkes Bay 612.4 586.4 DSQ 1198.8

2021 TSNZ Outdoor Nationals

INTERNATIONAL TEAMS - OPEN

WAKEFIELD Team - vs UK, USA, Australia, South Africa, Canada - top 10 shooters 

SLAZENGER Team - vs Australia - top 22 shooters



GRADED 1 GRADED 2 Championship AGGREGATE
1 Freiman  Helen Manawatu 617.2 614.1 613.9 1845.2
2 McNair  Stephanie Southern Hawkes Bay 615.1 609.3 608.5 1832.9
3 Wren  Denva Christchurch 611.3 609.1 610.8 1831.2
4 Burgess-Smith  Jess Manawatu 611.8 597.5 606.0 1815.3
5 Hunt  Janet Manawatu 606.7 598.1 606.1 1810.9
6 Lindsay  Jackie Manawatu 600.8 592.7 605.7 1799.2
7 Thompson  Jolie Waikato 596.9 595.1 604.5 1796.5
8 McKenzie  Charlotte Canterbury 585.6 601.2 596.5 1783.3
9 Mills  Fiona Manawatu 571.4 604.6 603.8 1779.8

10 Bowen  Sue Maidstone 582.1 596.8 599.3 1778.2

ALTERNATES
11 Pierce  Abby Waikato 589.7 586.4 598.8 1774.9
12 Archer  Allison Waikato 594.6 582.5 594.6 1771.7

CAPTAIN
McNair  Ruth Southern Hawkes Bay 612.4 586.4 0.0 1198.8

COACH
McKenzie  Nina Canterbury 589.1 570.1 598.1 1757.3

GRADED 1 GRADED 2 Championship AGGREGATE
1 Harrison-Lee  Shania Christchurch 621.2 621.6 615.5 1858.3
2 Freiman  Helen Manawatu 617.2 614.1 613.9 1845.2
3 McNair  Stephanie Southern Hawkes Bay 615.1 609.3 608.5 1832.9
4 Wren  Denva Christchurch 611.3 609.1 610.8 1831.2
5 Burgess-Smith  Jess Manawatu 611.8 597.5 606.0 1815.3

GRADED 1 GRADED 2 Championship AGGREGATE
1 Harrison-Lee  Shania Christchurch 621.2 621.6 615.5 1858.3
2 McNair  Stephanie Southern Hawkes Bay 615.1 609.3 608.5 1832.9
3 Henry  Dom Wairau 582.2 605.2 603.6 1791.0
4 McKenzie  Charlotte Canterbury 585.6 601.2 596.5 1783.3
5 Booth  Ryan Canterbury 599.5 590.9 591.8 1782.2

GRADED 1 GRADED 2 Championship AGGREGATE
1 Harrison-Lee  Shania Christchurch 621.2 621.6 615.5 1858.3
2 McNair  Stephanie Southern Hawkes Bay 615.1 609.3 608.5 1832.9
3 Henry  Dom Wairau 582.2 605.2 603.6 1791.0
4 McKenzie  Charlotte Canterbury 585.6 601.2 596.5 1783.3
5 Booth  Ryan Canterbury 599.5 590.9 591.8 1782.2
6 Jeffery  Shaun Manawatu 598.9 595.1 586.7 1780.7
7 Pierce  Abby Waikato 589.7 586.4 598.8 1774.9
8 Gray  James Wanganui 592.9 581.3 598.0 1772.2
9 Whitcombe  Sam Christchurch 593.2 576.1 599.1 1768.4

10 Britz  Clio Hawkes Bay 587.6 590.9 573.7 1752.2

GRADED 1 GRADED 2 Championship AGGREGATE
1 Henry  Dom Wairau 582.2 605.2 603.6 1791.0
2 Booth  Ryan Canterbury 599.5 590.9 591.8 1782.2
3 Jeffery  Shaun Manawatu 598.9 595.1 586.7 1780.7

GRADED 1 GRADED 2 Championship AGGREGATE
1 Harrison-Lee  Shania Christchurch 621.2 621.6 615.5 1858.3
2 McNair  Stephanie Southern Hawkes Bay 615.1 609.3 608.5 1832.9
4 McKenzie  Charlotte Canterbury 585.6 601.2 596.5 1783.3

WOMENS DREW Team - Top 3 Junior Women

JUNIORS vs Australia - top 5 Juniors

INTERNATIONAL TEAMS - JUNIORS

RANDLE Team  -  Top 10 + 2 Women who have NOMINATED, plus Selected Captain & Coach

WOMEN vs Australia - top 5 Women

DREW Team - top 10 Juniors

MENS DREW Team - Top 3 Junior Men

INTERNATIONAL TEAMS - WOMEN

2021 TSNZ Outdoor Nationals



Harrison-Lee  Shania 105.4 105.0 103.9 102.9 104.0 101.7 622.9

Freiman  Helen 101.7 103.5 104.7 101.8 101.3 103.6 616.6

Hunt  Martin 100.7 101.4 101.6 104.0 103.5 103.0 614.2

Taylor  Grant 101.7 103.2 101.3 102.0 102.8 104.5 615.5

McNair Stephanie 102.1 104.2 102.1 103.6 103.0 102.4 617.4

Wren Denva 102.8 101.9 103.0 104.2 103.2 103.9 619.0

McFetridge Ian 101.4 103.3 103.1 102.5 100.1 100.4 610.8

Bennett Owen 100.8 103.6 101.3 101.3 104.0 103.5 614.5

Burgess-Smith Jess 103.1 102.3 103.9 102.4 104.0 101.9 617.6

Hunt Janet 99.6 103.6 102.8 100.7 102.2 103.2 612.1

Fincham Dean 103.6 104.1 100.3 102.3 104.5 104.1 618.9

Mason Ross 96.1 98.2 99.9 96.4 102.0 101.5 594.1

Henshaw Russell 102.9 102.9 101.7 103.0 103.5 98.0 612.0

McNair Robbie 103.8 101.9 103.2 101.9 103.5 104.6 618.9

Gibbs Alan 99.3 99.2 102.1 101.2 101.0 101.5 604.3

Lindsay Jackie 101.9 99.1 102.2 102.1 103.5 101.3 610.1

Dann Jim 102.1 98.1 101.2 102.3 101.3 99.7 604.7

Thompson Jolie 102.2 102.8 102.7 103.2 101.4 103.7 616.0

Green David 100.5 99.2 100.6 99.8 99.9 101.8 601.8

Henry Dom 100.0 99.4 100.2 101.5 99.6 100.8 601.5

12242.9
Emergencies
McCaw Ray 97.9 100.5 100.1 100.9 99.0 102.1 600.5

Henry Jason 99.2 102.5 103.3 102.0 101.7 100.8 609.5

Harrison-Lee (Capt)  Shania 105.4 105.0 103.9 102.9 104.0 101.7 622.9

Freiman Helen 101.7 103.5 104.7 101.8 101.3 103.6 616.6

McNair Stephanie 102.1 104.2 102.1 103.6 103.0 102.4 617.4

Wren Denva 102.8 101.9 103.0 104.2 103.2 103.9 619.0

Burgess-Smith Jess 103.1 102.3 103.9 102.4 104.0 101.9 617.6

3093.5

Harrison-Lee (Capt)  Shania 105.4 105.0 103.9 102.9 104.0 101.7 622.9

McNair Stephanie 102.1 104.2 102.1 103.6 103.0 102.4 617.4

Henry Dom 100.0 99.4 100.2 101.5 99.6 100.8 601.5

1841.8

2021 TSNZ Outdoor Nationals
NZ International Team Results 

SLAZENGER vs Australia

WOMEN - New Zealand  vs Australia

JUNIORS - New Zealand  vs Australia



Harrison-Lee  Shania 100 100 98 98 100 97 593

Freiman Helen 97 98 100 98 98 99 590

Hunt Martin 97 96 96 99 100 98 586

Taylor Grant 98 99 97 99 97 100 590

McNair Stephanie 98 100 97 99 98 98 590

Wren Denva 99 97 98 99 99 100 592

McFetridge Ian 98 100 99 98 95 95 585

Bennett Owen 95 98 98 98 99 99 587

Burgess-Smith Jess 100 98 98 99 100 98 593

Hunt Janet 96 100 99 98 98 100 591

5897

Harrison-Lee (Capt)  Shania 100 100 98 98 100 97 593

McNair Stephanie 98 100 97 99 98 98 590

Henry Dom 96 94 96 98 95 95 574

McKenzie Charlotte 96 99 94 92 91 98 570

Booth Ryan 96 97 97 94 95 95 574

Jeffery  Shaun 96 94 96 99 97 98 580

Pierce Abby 96 97 93 95 96 94 571

Gray James 98 95 90 87 96 99 565

Whitcombe Sam 95 97 95 97 97 97 578

Britz Clio 94 94 91 93 98 94 564

5759

Harrison-Lee (Capt)  Shania 100 100 98 98 100 97 593

McNair Stephanie 98 100 97 99 98 98 590

McKenzie Charlotte 96 99 94 92 91 98 570

1753

 JUNIOR MENS DREW 

Henry (Capt) Dom 96 94 96 98 95 95 574

Booth Ryan 96 97 97 94 95 95 574

Jeffery  Shaun 96 94 96 99 97 98 580

1728

2021 TSNZ Outdoor Nationals

 JUNIOR  DREW 

 JUNIOR WOMENS DREW 

 NZ INTERNATIONAL TEAM RESULTS

WAKEFIELD



National Championships

Hosted by

Canterbury Outdoor Target Shooting

Held at

Burnett Range
599-619 McLeans Island Rd, Christchurch

Sunday 21st  February - Saturday 27th February 2021

                                  Email  - candrmccaw@gmail.com

Outdoor

2021

RESULTS

TARGET SHOOTING NEW ZEALAND INC



1 Manawatu Helen Freiman Jess Burgess-Smith Martin Hunt
102.4 104.3 104.2
101.7 101.9 103.4 TOTAL
204.1 206.2 207.6 617.9

2 Canterbury Shania Harrison-Lee Denva Wren Russell Henshaw
104.1 103.0 100.3
102.3 101.6 104.4 TOTAL
206.4 204.6 204.7 615.7

3 Whanganui James Gray Gary Cuff Dave Westcott
100.1 100.0 95.8
100.8 100.9 96.7 TOTAL
200.9 200.9 192.5 594.3

1 Waikato Jolie Thompson Dave Thompson Owen Bennett
103.7 102.3 103.5
102.8 101.4 100.7 TOTAL
206.5 203.7 204.2 614.4

2 North Island Juniors Abby Pierce Stephanie McNair Shaun Jeffery
99.4 104.5 100.7

101.5 103.4 102.8 TOTAL
200.9 207.9 203.5 612.3

3 Canterbury Juniors Charlotte McKenzie Ryan Booth Piper Benbow
102.6 99.3 98.5
99.8 99.0 96.1 TOTAL

202.4 198.3 194.6 595.3

4 South Island Juniors Piper Benbow Charlotte McKenzie Dom Henry
85.0 102.6 100.1
99.9 103.6 101.7 TOTAL

184.9 206.2 201.8 592.9

2021 Outdoor Nationals - ASSOCIATION TEAMS
27 February 2021

OPEN

GRADED
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